

糖朝 アレルギー一覧表 【季節のおすすめメニュー】

■食品衛生法に基づき、以下を表示しております。(－：商品の原材料に含まれていないアレルギー物質)

①法令で規定する特定原材料8品目：小麦・卵・乳成分・そば・落花生・エビ・カニ・くるみ

②表示を推奨する特定原材料に準ずるもの20品目：あわび・いか・いくら・オレンジ・キウイフルーツ・牛肉・さけ・さば・大豆・鶏肉・豚肉・まつたけ・もも・やまいも・りんご・ゼラチン・バナナ・カシューナッツ・ごま・アーモンド

■掲載情報は、アレルギー症状を発症しないことを保証するものではありません。

■当レストランでは、全てのメニューを同一の厨房で、調理・洗浄機器などについても共通のものを使用して調理しているため、加工または調理の過程において、アレルギー物質が微量に混入する可能性があります。

■アレルギーに対する感受性は個人差があり、その時々体調などにより微量な混入でも発症する可能性がありますので、ご理解の上、ご注文にあたっては、お客様による最終的なご判断をお願いします。

■お好みでお使いいただく調味料(醤油、酢、からし、辣油、チリソースなど)は内容に含まれておりません。

■メニュー内容、使用食材は予告なく変更となる場合がございます。使用食材につきましては、製造元からの情報をもとに確認しております。掲載情報については随時更新されますので、最新情報をご確認ください。

※店舗により取り扱いのないメニューがございます。詳しくは各店舗にお問い合わせください。

"■In accordance with the Food Sanitation Act, the following is indicated. (－: Allergenic substances not included in the ingredients of the product)

① 8 specified raw materials stipulated by law: wheat, eggs, milk ingredients, buckwheat, peanuts, shrimps, crabs and walnuts.

② 20 items equivalent to specified raw materials for which labelling is recommended: abalone, squid, salmon roe, orange, kiwifruit, beef, salmon, mackerel, soya, chicken, pork, macadamia nuts, peach, yam, apple, gelatine, banana, cashew nuts, sesame, almonds."

"■The information provided does not guarantee that you will not develop allergic symptoms.

All food is prepared in the same kitchen using the same cooking and cleaning equipment, so there is a possibility that small amounts of allergenic substances may be present during processing or cooking.

Please understand that sensitivity to allergens varies from person to person and that even a small amount of contamination may cause symptoms depending on your physical condition at the time, so please make your own final decision when ordering.

Seasonings of your choice (such as soy sauce, vinegar, mustard, hot sauce, chili sauce, etc.) are not included in the menu.

Menu items and ingredients are subject to change without notice. Ingredients used are confirmed based on information from the manufacturer. Please check the latest information on the listed information as it is updated from time to time."

*Some menu items are not available in some shops. Please contact the respective shop for details.

No.1

季節のおすすめメニュー	特定原材料(8品目)								特定原材料等(20品目)																エネルギー	塩分	推奨季節料理/ Recommended Seasonal Menu				
	小麦	卵	乳成分	そば	落花生	エビ	カニ	くるみ	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン				バナナ	カシューナッツ	ごま	アーモンド
海老ワンタンと夏野菜の冷麺(胡麻ダレ)(単品)	●	●	－	－	●	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	●	●	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	●	－	771	5.3	蝦蛄餃子夏菜冷麺(芝麻醬) Cold Noodles with Shrimp Wontons and Summer Vegetables (Sesame Sauce)
海老ワンタンと夏野菜の冷麺(胡麻ダレ)セット	●	●	●	－	●	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	●	●	●	－	－	－	－	●	－	－	●	－	1089	7.2	蝦蛄餃子夏菜冷麺(芝麻醬) 套餐 Cold Noodles with Shrimp Wontons and Summer Vegetables (Sesame Sauce) Combo	
海老ワンタンと夏野菜の冷麺(胡麻ダレ)・前菜3種(豆腐麺と胡瓜の和え物・極太メンマ・ピータン)、点心2種(鶏焼売・海老蒸し餃子)、糖朝特製杏仁豆腐	●	●	●	－	●	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	●	●	●	－	－	－	－	●	－	－	●	－	176	0.1	糖朝特製芒果杏仁豆腐 Mango Annin Tofu	

京都店限定 おすすめメニュー	特定原材料(8品目)								特定原材料等(20品目)																エネルギー	塩分	京都店限定推介餐單/ Kyoto Store Exclusive Recommended Menu			
	小麦	卵	乳成分	そば	落花生	エビ	カニ	くるみ	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン				バナナ	カシューナッツ	ごま
海老入り腸粉	●	－	－	－	－	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	●	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	274	3.0	蝦腸粉 Shrimp Rice Noodle Roll
酢豚	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	●	－	●	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	－	525	5.4	咕嚕肉 Sweet and Sour Pork